

â
SLP(C)No. 8750-8751 OF 2003
ITEM No.57

Court No. 5

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8750-8751/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2003 in WP Nos. 3208/2002 and 86/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M.K.R. FROZEN FOOD EXPORT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.M.L. INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.P. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sawant, Adv.
Mr. R.N.Karnajawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Shroff, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Res.No.3Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed by the learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 that they have called for bids as per the Newspaper Advertisement dated 30th May, 2003. Learned senior counsel appearing for 1st respondent, however, contends that in spite of demand, respondent No. 3 has not given

- 2 -

terms and conditions of the offer to Respondent No. 1. We direct the respondent No. 3 MAFCO to give said terms and conditions of the bid to the 1st respondent and if they make any bid, pursuant to said terms and conditions, MAFCO may consider the same without reference to the last date mentioned in the tender.
Call these matters after eight weeks.

Anita

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master